

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in CRLA No. 131/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BRIJ LAL @ BRIJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the last week of August, 2008 for disposal.

In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on bail in the
sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) with two
sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of Additional Sessions
Judge, Mandi, H.P. In Session Trial No. 1/92.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master