

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).13/2009

BRIJ LAL @ BRIJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed that the appellant is of the age of 83  
years and is not keeping well.

At the request of the counsel for the appellant, list  
after four months.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER